


© 2002 The American Institute of Architects. Reproduction of the maerial herein or substantial quotation of its provisions without written permission of the 
AIA violates the copyright laws of the Unite States nad will subject the violater to legal prosecution. WARNING: Unlicensed photocopying violates US 
copyright laws and will subject the violater to legal prosecution. This document was electronically produced with permission of the AIA and can be 
reproduced in accordance with your license without violation until the date of expiration as noted below. User Document: n:\5k\5954\005\construction 
administration\change orders\co08_reith riley\change order #8_080213.doc - 8/7/2013. AIA License Number 1013428, which expires on 02/26/2008. 

1 
 

 

2000 Edition – Electronic Format 
 

AIA Document G701 – 2000 

Change Order 
PROJECT: Cumberland Ave Reconstruction PH 2 CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 008 OWNER 
(Name and address) City of West Lafayette DATE: August 2, 2013 ARCHITECT 

 609 W. Navajo Street 
West Lafayette, IN 47906 

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT 
NUMBER: 

5954.005 CONTRACTOR 

TO CONTRACTOR: Rieth Riley Construction  Co. CONTRACT DATE: Dec 21, 2011 FIELD 
(Name and address) 3425 O'Farrell Road    
 Lafayette, IN 47909    
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives.) 

 AUTHENTICATION OF THIS 
ELECTRONICALLY 
DRAFTED AIA DOCUMENT 
MAY BE MADE BY USING 
AIA DOCUMENT D401. 

 
Item #1 - Final Over/Under Adjustment for Quantities Placed During Construction                                   Credit  $ 41,142.48 
                                                                                                                                Change Order  #008   Total  $(41,142.48) 
*Note: Each item is detailed in the attached letter addressed to Mr. Dave Buck dated August 2, 2013
The original (Contract Sum) was $3,503,342.25 
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $123,257.01 
The  (Contract Sum) prior to this Change Order was $3,626,599.26 
The (Contract Sum) will be (Decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of  $(41,142.48) 
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be  $3,585,456.78 
The Contract Time will be (Increased) by (0) days  
The date of Substantial Completion of MOT Phase III as of the date of this Change Order therefore is December 8th, 2012.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed 
Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive for which the cost or time are 
in dispute as described in Subparagraph 7.3.8 of AIA Document A201. 
 
Not valid until signed by the Architect, Contractor and Owner 
 

 

The Schneider Corporation  Rieth Riley Construction Co.  The City of West Lafayette 
ARCHITECT (Typed Name)  CONTRACTOR (Typed Name)  OWNER (Typed Name)

 

    

(Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature) 

Shawn Strange, P.E.      
BY  BY  BY 

August 2,  2013     
DATE  DATE  DATE 

 



 

 
l:\5k\5954\005\construction administration\change orders\co08_reith riley\change order #8_080313_supp narrative.doc 

w w w . s c h n e i d e r c o r p . c o m 

August 2, 2013 
 
Mr. David Buck 
City of West Lafayette 
609 West Navajo  
West Lafayette, IN  47906 
 
RE: Cumberland Avenue Reconstruction Phase II 
 The Schneider Corporation #5954.005 – Change Order #8 
 
Mr. Buck- 
 
The following narratives are provided for additional information relative to items described for Change Order #008: 
 

A. Item #1 – Final Over/Under Adjustment for Quantities Placed During Construction 
This charge is for quantities of items placed that differ from the plan quantities agreed to for Change 
Order #6.  It includes credits for erosion control blanket not used over the winter months, for 
temporary seeding mobilization that was not needed and less work needed for clearing R/W that 
was no required or covered under other pay items.  Also, the remainder of the landscape 
maintenance item was deducted from the contract.  

 Credit $ 41,142.48 
 
 
 

This change to the contract results in a decrease in the contract value of $41,142.48.  This decreases the total 
value of the contract to $3,585,456.78. Upon review of the provided documentation and field inspections, it is our 
opinion that the requests for cost changes are warranted and accurate of the work to be performed and/or has 
already been performed.  If you have any questions regarding the material presented, please do not hesitate to 
reach me at 765-237-5248. 
 
Sincerely,  
 

 
Shawn H Strange, P.E. 
Project Manager

 


